
IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Riverside-Brookfield          36        2,   5,   8,  10,  11,  21,  23
  2   St. Francis                   69        4,   7,  16,  18,  24,  35,  36
  3   Glenbard South                95       13,  14,  20,  22,  26,  37,  40
  4   Nazareth Academy              98        9,  12,  17,  27,  33,  43,  54
  5   Montini                      105        1,   6,  25,  34,  39,  41,  44
  6   Wheaton Academy              106        3,  15,  28,  29,  31,  32,  42
  7   St. Laurence                 204       19,  38,  47,  48,  52,  55,  56
  8   Hancock                      247       45,  46,  49,  50,  57,  58,  59
  9   St. Rita                     255       30,  51,  53,  60,  61,  62
      Kennedy                    No Score - Had only 2 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name              BIB#          School                 Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19   Julian Marquez (Jr)         284  St. Laurence                0:17:43.1
 30   Lorenzo Alvarez (Jr)        292  St. Rita                    0:18:17.5
 38   Joseph Diaz (So)            280  St. Laurence                0:18:46.0
 44   Julian Mendez (Fr)          231  Kennedy                     0:19:15.0
 46   Juan Zepeda (Sr)            228  Hancock                     0:19:50.9
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Program (C) 1985-2017 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com



IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Montini                    244 Jacob Mondschean (Sr)      0:15:51.1
  2     2  Riverside-Brookfield       267 Jacob Wardzala (Sr)        0:15:58.6
  3     3  Wheaton Academy            308 Jeffrey Ridge (Sr)         0:16:00.9
  4     4  St. Francis                271 Alex Hernandez (Sr)        0:16:05.9
  5     5  Riverside-Brookfield       263 Connor O'Brien (Sr)        0:16:06.0
  6     6  Montini                    238 Jayden Gertsen (Jr)        0:16:11.3
  7     7  St. Francis                279 Dan Weizeorick (So)        0:16:22.0
  8     8  Riverside-Brookfield       266 Jack Sagan (Sr)            0:16:28.6
  9     9  Nazareth Academy           252 Scott Sikorski (Jr)        0:16:35.7
 10    10  Riverside-Brookfield       258 Ryan Hahn (Sr)             0:16:43.8
 11    11  Riverside-Brookfield       262 Jason Noel (Sr)            0:17:01.0
 12    12  Nazareth Academy           248 Brian Metzger (Sr)         0:17:09.5
 13    13  Glenbard South             214 Austin MacClure (So)       0:17:16.6
 14    14  Glenbard South             211 Wesley Jedlicka (Jr)       0:17:16.9
 15    15  Wheaton Academy            311 Ryan Wittstock (Sr)        0:17:17.3
 16    16  St. Francis                269 Jon Aquino (Jr)            0:17:33.9
 17    17  Nazareth Academy           246 Christian Cano (Jr)        0:17:37.6
 18    18  St. Francis                278 Luke Orwig (Fr)            0:17:41.8
 19    19  St. Laurence               284 Julian Marquez (Jr)        0:17:43.1
 20    20  Glenbard South             216 Edwin Svobada (So)         0:17:44.0
 21    21  Riverside-Brookfield       260 David Keen (Jr)            0:17:44.2
 22    22  Glenbard South             213 Deven Kinch (So)           0:17:49.0
 23    23  Riverside-Brookfield       261 Chris Magno (Jr)           0:17:51.4
 24    24  St. Francis                275 Joe Leo (Sr)               0:17:54.1
 25    25  Montini                    242 Ian Kwit (Jr)              0:17:59.4
 26    26  Glenbard South             215 Tyler Sowl (Sr)            0:18:00.3
 27    27  Nazareth Academy           255 Connor Uphues (So)         0:18:04.1
 28    28  Wheaton Academy            305 Ryan Lotz (Sr)             0:18:11.3
 29    29  Wheaton Academy            310 Blake Wittstock (Fr)       0:18:17.3
 30    30  St. Rita                   292 Lorenzo Alvarez (Jr)       0:18:17.5
 31    31  Wheaton Academy            304 Lane Froese (Jr)           0:18:17.7
 32    32  Wheaton Academy            303 Owen Eldersveld (So)       0:18:19.5
 33    33  Nazareth Academy           251 Daniel Pelayo (Jr)         0:18:25.8
 34    34  Montini                    234 Matthew Baka (Sr)          0:18:27.8
 35    35  St. Francis                270 Patrick Bess (Sr)          0:18:28.0
 36    36  St. Francis                277 Thomas Oakson (Fr)         0:18:30.4
 37    37  Glenbard South             212 Tyler Kalebic (So)         0:18:37.5
 38    38  St. Laurence               280 Joseph Diaz (So)           0:18:46.0
 39    39  Montini                    245 Aakash Srinivasulu (Jr)    0:18:50.6
 40    40  Glenbard South             205 Ryan Allapach (Fr)         0:18:56.8
 41    41  Montini                    241 Nathan Hoeflich (Jr)       0:18:58.5
 42    42  Wheaton Academy            301 Nate Bierly (So)           0:19:01.6
 43    43  Nazareth Academy           254 David Sullivan (Jr)        0:19:07.5
 44        Kennedy                    231 Julian Mendez (Fr)         0:19:15.0
 45    44  Montini                    237 Nick Fisch (Fr)            0:19:38.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    45  Hancock                    228 Juan Zepeda (Sr)           0:19:50.9
 47    46  Hancock                    226 Angel Solis (So)           0:19:55.8
 48        Kennedy                    232 Romeo Villa (Fr)           0:20:01.7
 49    47  St. Laurence               286 Rocco Sarno (So)           0:20:12.9
 50    48  St. Laurence               289 Martin Tolentino (So)      0:20:16.1
 51    49  Hancock                    219 Johann Gonzalez (So)       0:20:36.0
 52    50  Hancock                    225 Mario Reyes (Sr)           0:20:38.5
 53    51  St. Rita                   299 Peter Viz (So)             0:20:54.5
 54    52  St. Laurence               288 Jesse Solis (So)           0:21:12.8
 55    53  St. Rita                   295 Will March (Sr)            0:21:19.0
 56    54  Nazareth Academy           250 Josh Neumann (Jr)          0:21:27.4
 57    55  St. Laurence               282 Tyler Jaimes (So)          0:21:31.9
 58    56  St. Laurence               285 Ethan Pehler (So)          0:21:33.7
 59    57  Hancock                    224 Luis Morales (Jr)          0:21:39.7
 60    58  Hancock                    220 Jonathan Hernandez (Fr)    0:21:45.0
 61    59  Hancock                    217 Andrew Cisneros (So)       0:22:31.0
 62    60  St. Rita                   294 Tyler Franco (Sr)          0:22:51.7
 63    61  St. Rita                   291 Zack Aleman (Jr)           0:22:54.5
 64    62  St. Rita                   293 Jon Carlo Soriano (Sr)     0:24:20.8
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2017-2018 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Larry Forberg            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Jacob Wardzala                     Sr               2       0:15:58.6
2. Connor O'Brien                     Sr               5       0:16:06.0
3. Jack Sagan                         Sr               8       0:16:28.6
4. Ryan Hahn                          Sr              10       0:16:43.8
5. Jason Noel                         Sr              11       0:17:01.0
6. David Keen                         Jr              21       0:17:44.2
7. Chris Magno                        Jr              23       0:17:51.4
   Team Score:  36 

2nd Place Team: St. Francis                Head Coach: Scott Nelson             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Alex Hernandez                     Sr               4       0:16:05.9
2. Dan Weizeorick                     So               7       0:16:22.0
3. Jon Aquino                         Jr              16       0:17:33.9
4. Luke Orwig                         Fr              18       0:17:41.8
5. Joe Leo                            Sr              24       0:17:54.1
6. Patrick Bess                       Sr              35       0:18:28.0
7. Thomas Oakson                      Fr              36       0:18:30.4
   Team Score:  69 

3rd Place Team: Glenbard South             Head Coach: Doug Gorski              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Austin MacClure                    So              13       0:17:16.6
2. Wesley Jedlicka                    Jr              14       0:17:16.9
3. Edwin Svobada                      So              20       0:17:44.0
4. Deven Kinch                        So              22       0:17:49.0
5. Tyler Sowl                         Sr              26       0:18:00.3
6. Tyler Kalebic                      So              37       0:18:37.5
7. Ryan Allapach                      Fr              40       0:18:56.8
   Team Score:  95 
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2017-2018 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Kevin Milos              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Scott Sikorski                     Jr               9       0:16:35.7
2. Brian Metzger                      Sr              12       0:17:09.5
3. Christian Cano                     Jr              17       0:17:37.6
4. Connor Uphues                      So              27       0:18:04.1
5. Daniel Pelayo                      Jr              33       0:18:25.8
6. David Sullivan                     Jr              43       0:19:07.5
7. Josh Neumann                       Jr              54       0:21:27.4
   Team Score:  98 

5th Place Team: Montini                    Head Coach: Joe Mordente             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Jacob Mondschean                   Sr               1       0:15:51.1
2. Jayden Gertsen                     Jr               6       0:16:11.3
3. Ian Kwit                           Jr              25       0:17:59.4
4. Matthew Baka                       Sr              34       0:18:27.8
5. Aakash Srinivasulu                 Jr              39       0:18:50.6
6. Nathan Hoeflich                    Jr              41       0:18:58.5
7. Nick Fisch                         Fr              44       0:19:38.7
   Team Score:  105 

6th Place Team: Wheaton Academy            Head Coach: Chris Felinski           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Jeffrey Ridge                      Sr               3       0:16:00.9
2. Ryan Wittstock                     Sr              15       0:17:17.3
3. Ryan Lotz                          Sr              28       0:18:11.3
4. Blake Wittstock                    Fr              29       0:18:17.3
5. Lane Froese                        Jr              31       0:18:17.7
6. Owen Eldersveld                    So              32       0:18:19.5
7. Nate Bierly                        So              42       0:19:01.6
   Team Score:  106 
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2017-2018 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Julian Marquez             Jr  St. Laurence               19  0:17:43.1 Darrell Reed         
2. Lorenzo Alvarez            Jr  St. Rita                   30  0:18:17.5 David Letourneau     
3. Joseph Diaz                So  St. Laurence               38  0:18:46.0 Darrell Reed         
4. Julian Mendez              Fr  Kennedy                    44  0:19:15.0 Jesse Briseno        
5. Juan Zepeda                Sr  Hancock                    46  0:19:50.9 Paul Mirek           

Program (C) 1985-2017 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com



2017-2018 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Larry Forberg            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Angel Alarcon                      Sr     
2. Evan Dunbar                        Jr     
3. Steve Haley                        So     
4. Zach Picton                        Jr     
5. Conor Raymond                      Jr     

2nd Place Team: St. Francis                Head Coach: Scott Nelson             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Mike Andrzejewski                  Jr     
2. Trevor Hicks                       Jr     
3. Nate Keough                        Fr     
4. Sam King                           Fr     
5. Clayton Merker                     Fr     

3rd Place Team: Glenbard South             Head Coach: Doug Gorski              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Ryan Daca                          Fr     
2. Mike Eloubary                      So     
3. Cole Hardtke                       Jr     
4. Colin Hughes                       So     
5. Frank Iacopelli                    Sr     
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2017-2018 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Kevin Milos              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Vince Dinon                        Sr     
2. Jim Moster                         Sr     
3. Steven Staubus                     Jr     

5th Place Team: Montini                    Head Coach: Joe Mordente             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Drew Bolisay                       Jr     
2. Liam Casey                         Jr     
3. Michael Gillian                    So     
4. Chris Hejny                        Sr     
5. David Leonard                      So     

6th Place Team: Wheaton Academy            Head Coach: Chris Felinski           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Max Anliker                        Sr     
2. Tyler Cairncross                   Sr     
3. Will Lyon                          Jr     
4. Jacob Prasil                       Jr     
5. Kyle Warner                        Jr     
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